

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Name of Office

Executive Engineer

400kV RS Division,

M.S.E.T.C.L

Deepnagar-Bhusawal- II.

Contact No.- 02582- (O)202004, (GCR) 202065,

Email Id - ee5260@mahatransco.inURL - www.mahatransco.in

EE/400 kV/RS/Dn/Deepnagar/BSL-II/Tech/No. 477

To,

All registered vendors

Sub: - SRM -E-Enquiry Work of Replacement of High Tan Delta 220 kV CT under jurisdiction of 400 kV RS Dn, Deepnagar BSL-II

Date: - 17.03.2017

(Rfx No.700000)

Dear Sir,

Online bids are invited in <u>Twobidsystem</u> for the Work of Replacement of High Tan Delta 220 kV CT under jurisdiction of 400 kV RS Dn, Deepnagar BSL-II

Please Note the following-:

1	RFx Number	700000
2	Online Downloading the RFx	05.06.2017@00.00hrs to 12.08.2017@23.59.00
3	Online Submission of the RFx	05.06.2017@00.00hrs to 12.03.2017@23.59.00
4	Online Opening of the Techno Commercial RFx	13.06.2017@11.00 hrs
5	Online opening of the price bid RFX	14.03.2017@11.00 hrs
6	Estimated Cost	Rs.19,391=00
7	EMD amount	5000=00
8	Tender Fees	106=00 (Including taxes)
9	Contact Person	EE K.D.Dandge M-7768001168

Terms&Conditions:

- 1) **Due Date:** The quotations complete in all respects should be submitted on or before 12.06.2017 positively.
- 2) Scope of Work: Work of Replacement of High Tan Delta 220 kV CT under jurisdiction of 400 kV RS Dn, Deepnagar BSL-II.(As per Shedule "A")
- 3) Quoted Rates: The rates quoted are including of all taxes, charges, etc.
- **Security Deposit:** The successful bidder will have will have to pay an amount equivalent to 5% of Contract value towards S.D. at EE 400kV, Deepnagar-Bhusawal-II..
- 5) Validity of Offer: The offer should be valid for our acceptance for a period of 30 days from the due date of same.
- **6) Document Required:** The rate offer must be accompanied with following documents by vender
 - I) Validregistration underBombayShopAct.
 - II) Valid registration underMVAT/CST.
 - III) Copy of PAN card.
 - IV) Valid Electrical Contractor License.

- 7) Accident: If any accident occurs to the labour skilled or unskilled, compensation if any, is to be paid by the bidder at his cost.
- **8) Payment:** 100% payment shall be made after successful completion of work order & to our satisfaction at 400 kV R.S. Dn, DeepnagarBhusawal-II.
- **9) Submission of Bill:** The RR/Delivery challan shall be sent to the consigned and the bill in duplicate shall be submitted to this office for payment.
- 10) Damage:- Any kind Damage of material must be replaced in free of cost by contractor.
- 11) The EE 400kV R.S. Dn, DeepnagarBhusawal-II reserved the rights for cancellation of any or all quotations without assigning any reason.
- **12**) For any dispute/differences arrived, that will be subjected to jurisdiction of Bhusawal court only.
- 13) MSETCL Reserve rights to add more terms during the contract period if found necessary.

Thank You,

Yours Faithfully,

(Kishore Devidas Dandage)
Executive Engineer
400 kVR.S.Dn, Deepnagar BSL-II.



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 400 KV R.S. DIVISION, DEEPNAGAR BHUSAWAL-II.

Annexure-A

<u>Sub:</u>- SRM -E-Enquiry Work of Replacement of High Tan Delta 220 kV CT under jurisdiction of 400 kV RS Dn, Deepnagar BSL-II.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Service No	Unit	Qty	Rate quoted in Rs
1	Dismantling of 220 kV CT from Support Structure with removal of terminal connectors and jumpers and cabling connection from the terminal box	50000031	EA	1	<u>3485</u>
2	Erection of 220 kV CT on provided support streture with necessary modification with connecting the terminal connectors and jumpers on both sides with required connection with available cables to the terminal box	50000036	EA	1	<u>4,356</u>
3	Replacement of Terminal Clamp with new one at equipment terminal with crimping and refitting for TWIN conductor	50006543	EA	1	<u>2351</u>
4	Crimping works on conductor for repair sleeves(overhead) with suitable size capacity crimping machine with suitable size Dies	50002816	EA	1	9200

Note:-

■ The rates are Including all charges.

(Kishore Devidas Dandage)
Executive Engineer
400 kV R.S. Dn, Deepnagar BSL-II.